PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Brogden	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leslie Brogden
Street Address:	1107 N. Cornell Avenue
City:	Fullerton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92831

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D518990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (562)621-0552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 562-495-4000

Email: mdevon@devonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Devon

Address Line 1: 400 Oceangate, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ASSIGNMENT RB TO LB

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Marcia Devon

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentLBRB#page1.tif source=AssignmentLBRB#page2.tif source=AssignmentLBRB#page3.tif OP \$40.00 D5

PATENT REEL: 022416 FRAME: 0543

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	Name of the state			
Robert Brogden	Internal Address:			
	internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1107 North Cornell Avenue			
Execution Date(s)				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fullerton			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92831			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) D518,990 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Marcia Devon Devon & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	, <u> </u>			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 400 Oceangate, Suite 800	X Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 90802				
Phone Number:(562) 495-4000				
Fax Number: (562) 621-0552	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: mdevon@devonlaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Marcia Devon, Attorney at Law/ March 19, 2009				
/Marcia Devon, Attorney at Law/ March 19, 2009 Signature Date				
Marcia A. Devon Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned LESLIE BROGDEN and ROBERT BROGDEN of

Long Beach, CA, have invented a new and useful SWADDLING BLANKET and have obtained

patent protection for such invention in the United States, Design Patent No. D 518,990;

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believes himself to be the original, first and sole

inventors of the invention set forth in said patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represents and warrants that he owns one-half of the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent granted therefore, and that the same is

free and clear of any encumbrances; and

WHEREAS Leslie Brogden is desirous of acquiring 100% (one-hundred percent) of

all right, title and interest in and to said Patent granted therefore in United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to

the undersigned, the receipt whereof being acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over to Leslie Brogden his one-half of all right, title and interest in and to

aforementioned patent including the right to bring an action for any past infringements thereof and

further including the right to recover any and all money damages for said past infringement, and

all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby agrees that upon request and without further

compensation, but at no expense to themselves, they will do all lawful acts, including the

execution of papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for

obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters and foreign Letters Patent

PATENT

REEL: 022416 FRAME: 0545

for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title of assignee and his successors to said invention, and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument on the date and place indicated below.

Executed this 310 day of Flyuland 2009, at Long Beach, Call (city)

REEL: 022416 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 03/19/2009